

AGENDA HARTLEY CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

Date: Monday, January 9, 2023

Time: 5:30 P.M.

11 S. Central Avenue
Hartley, IA 51346

- 1. Call to order/Roll Call
- 2. Adopt the Agenda
- 3. Consent Agenda:
 - a. Minutes of previous meeting: December 12, 2022;
 - b. City Claims and Payroll Claims: 12/13/22 01/09/23;
 - c. City Clerk's and Treasurer's Reports December 2022;
 - d. Police Reports;
 - e. Monthly Reports and Minutes from other Agencies;
 - f. Liquor License: Brew Oil #50
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. City Council Comments
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Approve Res. No. 2023-01, "A RESOLUTION SETTING TIME AND PLACE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING THE MAXIMUM TAX DOLLARS FROM CERTAIN LEVIES FOR THE CITY'S PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET"
- 8. Approve 2023 Mayor and Council Committees
- 9. Approve Res. No. 2023-02, "A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HARTLEY APPOINTING CITY CLERK/ADMINISTRATOR, DEPUTY CITY CLERK & TREASURER, SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, ZONING OFFICER AND POLICE CHIEF"
- 10. Approve Res. No. 2023-03 "A RESOLUTION NAMING THE OFFICIAL CITY NEWSPAPER, OFFICIAL DEPOSITORIES AND DIRECTING PAYMENT OF CERTAIN RECURRING BILLS"
- 11. Approve Res. No. 2023-04, "A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HARTLEY APPROVING CITY ATTORNEY AND ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY AND MILEAGE COMPENSATION"
- 12. Discussion on sewer pickup purchase
- 13. Approve bid for sewer pickup purchase
- 14. Approve 28E Agreement with City of Sanborn for police coverage

- 15. Hartley Ambulance Department Annual Update
- 16. Other Business
- 17. Closed Session per Iowa Code Section 21.5(1)(c)
- 18. Closed Session per Iowa Code Section 21.5(1)(c)
- 19. Closed Session per Iowa Code Section 21.5(1)(j)
- 20. 2023-2024 Budget Work Session

Note: Meeting will be available via Zoom.us: Meeting ID: 843-4652-0490, Password: 361463 and/or dial 312-626-6799.